Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territorv Served
Community, Town or City

P.5.C. NO, ,;3

LA SHEET NO,
Cumberland Valley Rural [Q/M/;/L / "—Z—_‘
Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
B . 4 RATE
LARGE POWER RATE - INDUSTRIAL Schedule TV | pgpR UNIT

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltare, the
delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's
primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless other-
wise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole
lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equip-
ment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned
and maintained by the Consumer.,

DATE OF ISSUE 12-3-70 . DATE EFFECTIVE 12-10-70
- Nog? K ’\ ) w"ﬂ) ’// / K
"8SUED By \._,;;';4{1:’\\ f{ s o ;J/C“: . o TICLE Manager

Name of OITicer/
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No, 5439 dated 12-370 .
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Form for Filing Rate Schedules

\

For

Entire territory served

Commaunity, Town or City

P. S C

............................ Original
: {mm} SHEET No. ... to...

Comberland Valley R.E.C.C. Cancelling P. S. C

Name or Issuing Corporation

J Original
---------------------------- \ Rovived } SHEET No. .cooorvmmrrsccme

X CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Schedule A

RATE
Farm and Howe Zsrvice PER UNIT
Applicable:
Enbire territory served.
fvailability of Serviee: e
(:/\/j
. v
Available to farm and Ko, CONSUMETS. o
Tyne of Service:
X ) - /20 @
Single-phase J62° /20/2¢
Rates:
First 2.’5 1@'}‘{" per xkonth‘ cn-a;..c.ooooo.utoansttc.-veoo.-s00w800{}¢ per hwh
ﬁext 25 !’ @'..I.‘l..!‘.‘...........0‘.‘0.00.."5.{}0¢ “ . t‘
4 SO # " ” @l.O..O0'0.0”0....’0000.’9.0."0l.l03050¢ “ “
a 109 “ ” :' @.O..‘QC"O.’.'.l‘..C!.Q......Q"CD"ZOS{)¢ " !t
Over 200 ﬂ “ “ @2‘300.‘!.'."“"'..~‘..l.'....0."."‘.1C75¢ ” a
¥inimum CTharge:

The minimum monthly charge under the sbove rates shall be

£2 .00 where 3 kva or less of transformer capacity is required, For
members requiring more than 3 kva of transformer capacity the wini~

mum charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional
kva or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall
entitle the member in all cases to the use of the numwber of kilowati-
hours \,orresponhlng +5 the minimum charge in accordance with the fore-
going rale.

40 197\
Delayed Paymert Cherce: \,ﬁo yh.
In the event the current monthly blll is ﬁv& mthln fifteen
(15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (52) will be added
to the bill.
Speeial Rules:
Serviee under this schedule is limited %o 3.nd1v_\.(ha.1 mobors
up to and including ten horsepower (10 H.P.)
DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE ......5% T e ¥
month day year

ISSUED BY .

title

address

et s 2P

Checked by M. Goodrich



Intire territory served.

Form for Filing Rate Schedules For ...:
Community, Town or City
P. S. C. Nowoo B
------------------------------- { W} SHEET No. .....2........
Camberland Valley R.E.C.C, Canecelling P. 8. C. No..oe e
Name or Issuing Corporation ] Origi 1

............................ ) Original

l Revised ] SHEET No. .ovveeencnenenen

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

_Schedule B

RATE
PER UNIT

__Comrerrizl and Swmall Power Service
&pglica‘ble :

Entire territory served.

Availability of Service:

Available to Comsercial znd Smzll Power Service,

Type of Servica:

Single-phase and bhree-phase. 7630 / /8aca = /20 / 240

Rates:

28 kwh

25
i 5@ i
n 2900 ¥

Over 3000 ¥

Pirst

per month
Next " "

i
k<1
u

"
tL
n

¥inimum Charpge:

22 00 where 3 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For

mam month:ly charge shall be incrsased at the rate of 75¢ for each
additional kva or fraction thereof reguired.

energy shall be included in accordance with the foregoing rate.
(b) Consamers requiring service during not to exceed nine

wined in accordance with ¢
el

the minimaam monthly charge deter
> i=J

section, in which case there shall be no zeiﬁﬁ@@ugc&thk £Be

Delayed Payment Charge:

not

o the bill,

@‘qc.i"c!‘u:ntiubcigbacucrtancoa-‘d-ac-t
@.osotaaioo’cﬁ.c«&*a‘ct‘an'“.‘nondﬁbﬁ;
@Ooutaotovbtitott;;tcnvu'ccc'o't-COt;'
@‘oittocn’ico&oa-!cttc;;;o‘;tolo~;00.‘0

72
@U-‘-‘ll"""’"’.‘."-‘l“l"‘i’..t‘“t."

{a) The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be
consumers requiring more than 3 kva of transformer capacity the mini=-

#¥here the minimum chargd
ig increased in accordance with the terms of this section additional

months per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve timeg

ffg?goix;g

In the event the current monthly bill isZmaid within fifteen
(18) days from the date of the bill, ten percent (10%) will be added

i
Fid

5.00¢
3.50¢
|2.50¢
2.25¢

R4

8.00¢ per

22
it
#®

V4 -SG5/ = —

S - ¥/

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE

month

day year

month

-

aay

year

ISSUED BY .Raa e, Ncowmadlas '

nanie~dl officey—.._ title

address

1419
1

Checked by M

. Goodrich

Dee. 10. 1651 #2&7



Form for Filing Rate Schedules For .. ..45L
Community, Town or City
P. S. C. Now.Zo.
------------------------------- {gggg&‘} SHEET No. ..3.......
Curberland Valley R.E.C,C. Cancelling P. S. C. 1 OO S

Name or Issuing Corporation

........................... J Original
~ lREViSCd SHEET No. c...coroeveevnnnn

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
_Sehednle B (Contimed) PER UNIT
Terms:

In those cases where it is necessary to extend or reinforce
distribution lines, service will be faurnished only under the follow-
ing conditions:

(a) The consumer shall give satisfactory assurance supported
by a written agreement as to the character, amount and duration of
the business offered,

(b) The consumer shall guarantee & minimum annual revemue of
not less than 189 of estimeted additional investment required to ex—
tend service, which shall ineclude the additional cost of transformers
meters and any additions to or alterations of lines and eguipment
necessary to make service available., Minimum charge for service shall
be based on additional investment only when this results in greater
charges than those based on the kva of installed transformer capacityl
Tn all other cases the minimum charge shall be based on kva of trans-
former capacity as hereinbefore provided.

Special Rules:

{a) Service under this schedule is limited to consumers
whose load reguirements do not exceed 25 kva of transformer capaciby
for large power, Consumers requiring more than 25 kva shall be serve&
under appropriate schedules.

- {b) TUses under this schedule include lighting, appliances,
cooking, heating and motors. %

T

(¢) Consumers having their Nomes on the same premises yifh71
their business establishments may include seﬁﬁeggﬂﬁt E‘*?he same
meter, in which case all service will be bil inder this schedule,
using the rates contained in this schedule. If the consumer prefers
he may make provisions for two meters in which case his usage for
residential purposes will be billed under appropriate residential
schedule, and his usape for business purposes will be billed under
this schedule. ‘

(@) The rated capacity of single phase motors shall not be
in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.). UYotors having a rated capac~
ity in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three-phase.

DATE OF ISSUE... /7 ../ 9.= s/ DATE EFFECTIVE o2 — L= ¥

month day year menth aay year

' !\ E f’ . S—w——_ }
JSSUED BY .\0aa s m e

ct:zﬁ‘mne:ﬁfoe fHiger— . title address

N

Plan

‘ kad by M. Goodrich
Pee. 10,.1051 Sz



Enbire territory served.

Form for Filing Rate Schedules For
Community, Town or City
P. S. C. ) SO -
----------------------------- { Original } SHEET No, ... 0 .
Guninerland Valley R.E.8.Ce Cancelling P. S. C. NOuoooebrer s
Name or Issuing Corporation } Ori ginall
© eseenvessmesneane s asan l Revised] SHEET No. ...cccccvvrerenvanee
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT

‘Sehedule B {Contimmed)

(e) Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with
the foregoing rate except that there shall be an additional charge
of $1.25 for each kilowatt or fraction thereof of connected load for
each month or fraction thereof that service is comnected. Bills will
not be prorated for a fractional part of a month.

(f) The eonsumer shall in addition pay thé total cost of

conneeting and disconnecting service less the value of materials re-

turned to stock. The cooperative may recuire a deposit in advance,
or the full amount of the estimated bill for service including the

cost of commecting and disconnecting.

%
o \_91,
g
A Ao
A
k3
DATE OF ISSUE 0 é - K7 DATE EFFECTIVE =z - 7 - ‘//
mdaonth aay year

year

month day
ISSUED BY %@m%%%wﬁ%ﬂ@ﬁ/
address

c_name"‘—‘@fwm‘fic’ermw e title

1 “d)

Chankad by M. Goodrich
Dec, 10, 1951 $H=&

.



Form for Filing Rate Schedules For Entire territory served.
' Community, Town or City

P. 8. C. NowoooBe
------------------------------ {Originall gprpem o, 5.
Cumbe;}and Valley R.E.C.C. Cancelling P. 8. C. No............. R N

Name or Issuing Corporation

§ Origin 11
.............................. l Rev;s e% { SHEET No. «.ooooreeepene

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Schedule B
RATE
Service to Schools, Churches and Community Halls PER UNIT

Applicable:
Entire térritory served.

Availability of Service:

Available to schools, churches and community halls.

Type of Zervice:

'Single-phase, in case three-phase service is requested sche-
dule B shall apply. 7éLe //33,90 - /@o/@éﬁ |

Rates:

Firs’% 25 E{Wh :{?er mc}nth @C.rltl."!"."r.‘.’t'."bi.'l."l". 8000¢ per mOnth
Hext 25 1 i £ - s : : . ”
ﬂ S(} ‘t " :f @"".‘.‘;‘.".'.."......'.l'..&'.'.. 3'§0¢ u “

’t 980 n '! i‘ @.‘.‘.‘".'.,“..'.“‘..‘......Q.‘.‘.‘.. 2'50¢ n “
Over 1000 n " H B s 5B ssa0sssRttasNessonsssrsiassnss 1075¢ " "

=

@....."l"“'.”..‘0.‘..“"'.“C... 5‘00¢

¥inimum Charge:

, (&) The minimm anmual charge under the above rate shall be
€18.00 where 3 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For
consumers requiring more then 3 kva of transformer capacity the mini-
mum annual sharge shall be increased at the rate of $#9.0C for each
additional kva or fraction thereof required, in which event 2 corres-
ponding amount of additional energy shall be included in accordance
with the foregolng rate.

.3

{b) Bill for actual usage shall be rendered each month during
which energy is used without regard to minisum monthly charge. If at
the end of twelve months the tobal cherpges are less then the minimum 1\
anmal vharge, a charge for the difference shall be added to the bill 2
for the twelfth month. /q§3

Delaved Payment Cherge: ,,
R ¥

In the event the current monthly bill is not paid wi%&é?, if-
teen (15) days from the date of the bill, ten percent (10%) %i
added to the bill. “

.
T

%

L3

DATE OF ISSUE.... /2. =../7.=..€ /.  DATE EFFECTIVE .....2. 0..0...0%

month . day year menth any year
Pt

Tl

g officer - title address

Dec. 10, 1951 %/

Checked by M. Goodrich

ISSUED BY . %9602 84
%ﬂ‘w u




. Form for filing Rate Schedules  * " pxnibit "A" - Page 1. ~Community, Towd oF City
v / ) R : N

: .} . ." ) " 4 POL C. NO‘ Z

*
3

Cumberland Valley

S - . | @%M_SheetNo. .5 A
Name of Issuing Corporation : ‘ - :

.~

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

’ RATE
ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A.E.S.) PER UNIT

APPLICABLE

T In all terrltory served by Seller,
AVATLABILITY

Available to all public or non-profit private schools whose
total energy requirement, including but not limited to heating,
air conditioning, lighting and water heating is -supplied by elec- “
tricity furnished by the cooperative. ) :

CHARACTER OF SERVICE
The electric service furnished under this rate schedule W1ll
be 60 cycle, alternating current, single phase or three phase
service, present facilities permitting, and at the following
- nominal voltages: Single phase, 120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; .
Three phase, 120/240, 120/208Y, 240/480 277/480Y volts. '

RATE )
1¢ per KWHR

MINIMUM CHARGE

The minimum annual charge will be not less than $9 00 per
KVA of required transformer capacity as determined by the coop—
erative.

TERM OF CONTRACT

Service under this rate schedule will be furnished under an
MAgreement for Purchase of Power" for a term of not less than five
(5) years. .

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS )
Consumer shall furnish the cooperative information necessary
to permit: the Cooperative to determine and install the necessary _

transformer capacity to adequately service the load under maxim m
operating conditions, :

. .‘ W\o.ﬁ.\\',} LG\ . . ‘ 2N
DATE OF ISSUE W._;_g, e " DATE EFFEGTIV

" ISSUEDBY 7 7 / A :},‘\w TITLE President
“Name of oificer '

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Sexvice Commission of Kentucky in
Case No.%So &4 dated Few 2% 14LG

L



For fntire territory served,

Community, Town or City

Form for Filing Rate Schedules

P. S. C. NOwooo B
............................... Original v
{ m} SHEET No. .0

Cumberland Valley R.E.C.C. Cancelling P, S, C. No..... N
b Name or Issui.r'fg Corporation j Ori Uinall
"""""""""""""""""" l Re‘?ised] SHEET No. eerbesuannanconsnnEnm

CLASSIF TI OF SERVICE
Schedule WH SSIFICATION

Controlled Water Heater Service
Ap Elicab}.e e

Entire territory served.,

RATE
PER UNIT

Availability of Service:

ivailable to consumers taking service under Schedule A, Farm
and Home Service, Schedule B, Commercial and Small Power service and
Schedule E, Service to Schools, Churches and Community Halls, for con
trolled water heater service where the Cooperative has installed an

automatic time switch,
Hategs

Off~-Peak Rate
1.1 cents per kilowati-hours
The amount of energy billed at the offw-peak rate shall be
either estimated in accordance with the method specified under "IM
below or metered as specified under "II" below. The balance of ener-
gy used by the consumer shall be billed under Schedule A, B, or &, as

the case may require.

Special Fules:

Consumers desiring uncontrglled water heating service may se-
cure such secrvice under Schedules A, B, or E, in which case no time
switch will be required. ’

I. NETHOD OF ESTIMATING OFF-PEAK COMSUMPTION where a separatl
meter is not installed, Available only to residential consumers takimg
service under Schedule 4, Not more than 300 kwh may be billed under
the off-peak rate under Method I, Heitheyheating element shall ex-

ceed 2,500 watts capacity.

\?;,

Goodrieh

1, Whers No Zlectric Range is in Jge

.
9,

Tf the eonsumsr does not have an electric range and the Q.
total usage of all service in any month is b0 kwh or g, M
more, the last 300 kwh will be billed at the off-pe@i

Lt

2%

Dec, 10. 1951 7= o

Chaskad by M

rate. If the total usage for sll service in agﬁA ¥rith is
less than LOO kwh, only that portion of the total usage
in exeess of 100 kwh will be billed at the off-peak rate.
DATE OF ISSUE.... .. 0. 0.7 0. 2.7 DATE EFFECTIVE ....... 550 Cofon 5
month (x day year manth any year
[ w::namq;gﬁieer—w-w\, title addregx;;



Form for Fillng Rate Schedules For Entire territory served,
Community, Town or City

P. S. C. NOworoo @

........................ Original
'''' {m} SHEET No. ......”z,........_,

Camberland Valley R.E.C.Ce Cancelling P. 8. C. S CT S
"""""""" Name or Issuing Corporation J Originall
----------------------------- lReVisedl SHEET No. ......ineen

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
Schednle TH {Continued) PER UNIT

At least 100 kwh mst be billed under Schedule A before
the off-~peak rate is used.

2. W¥here an Elsctric Range ig in Use

If the consumer has installed and uses an electrie
range and the total usage for all service in any month

is 500 kwh or more, the last 300 kwh will be billed af
_the off-peak rate. If the total usage for all service
in any month is less than 50C kwh, only that portion

o of the total usage in exegss cf'zﬁﬂ k¥wh will be billed
at the off-peak rate., At least 200 kwh must be billed
under Schedule A bafore the offw-peak rate is used,

IT. YETHOD OF METERING OFF~FEAK CONSUMPTIOH. Available to
consumers taking service under Schedule B or Schedule E and those con-
sumers taking service under Schedule A having water heating jnstalla-
tions in which the capacity of any heating element exceeds 2,500 watid
or in which the estimated off~peak consumption execeeds 300 kwh per
month.,

For all such consumers the Cooperative shall install an ad-
ditional nmeter to register the consumpiion of the off-peak heating
element, and all energy consumed by the off-peak heating element shall
be billed at the aforesaid off-peak rate, providing that a total com
bined conqumptlon of at least 100 kwh per month shall be billed in
Schedule 4, B, or E, as the case may recuire before any energy is bill-
ed on the off-pesk rate and provided further that if the consuner is
using an electric range at least 200 kwh per month shall be billed on
Schedule A, B, or E before any emerpy is billed on the off-pesk rate.

The consumer shall ingtell and opervate in regular use a stan-
dard approved storage type of eleetric water heater. A

The standard approved type bf water heater shall consist of
an insnlated tank of 30 or more gallons capacity, which has two ther- N
mostatically controlled, non-inductive heating elemenits of not less |
than 1,000 watts each. The lower element shall be placed to heat thek]™
tank. The Cooperative shall approve the insulation and size of E?égs
tank topether with the size of the heating elements.

€
b

DATE OF ISSUE.... (7. =...{Z 7.5 .. ™! DATE EFFECTIVE 2 - l.mhl

¥

Checked by M. Goodrich

\'&,
e,

G, 1851

T
o4

Dec,

month _ day year mcuth  day year

ISSUED BY .: @aa/ @%@g/ 7[ a)

<~ Time-bi-otticer—- title address

£



R

Form for Filing Rate Schedules V For Enbire iterritory served,

Community, Town or City

P. 8. C

------------------------------ {m(’“gi"ma‘ } SHEET No. ......8

No........g ..............

&mberland Valley R.E.C.C, Cancelling P. S. C. )0 £ .. S
Name or Issuing Corporation . e
---------------------------- { %ﬁi‘s’gg} SHEET No. ..cocooovrrre
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
Zchedule WH {Contirmed) PER UNIT
The lower element shall be controlled by a time switch which
shall be set so that the lower element may operate for a maximum of
16 hours' nge per day. The lower dement will be automatically dis-
connected during the remaining hours, which shall be the hours of peal
load, The upper element shall not be controlled by the time switch
and shall be permitted to operate at any hour of the day. The Cooperg~
tive shall furnish and maintain the time switch.
Al
R
,"5(3
Q.
\s
~
&
&
T
f-‘_y
DATE OF ISSUE..... L0 "l 0 S L. DATE EFFECTIVE ... 2. 0l mn i
' i - ° month aay year

title

addressg

kad by M. Goodrich

=]
s

Chas

!

Pee. 10, 1951



Form for Filing Rate Schedules For

..... B nﬁmé.o bes lﬁ%};gmngg;g%d
P. S. C. No........ b —

_____________________________ Original
{ Revised } SHEET No. .......v.9. ..........

CGuwberland Yalley Bural Electrie..Coop..Corp. Cancelling P. S. C. NOwr

Name or Issulng Corporation ’ ’ Originall
"""""""""""""""""""" l Revised ] SHEET No. [ -

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Schedule LP

PEﬁAgﬁlT
_Large Power Service
Applicables

Entire territory served,

Availability of Services

Available to consumers locate on or near Selleris threee
phase lines for all types of usage, subject to the established rules
and regulations of Seller.

Type of Service:

Threesphase, 60 cycles, at Seller®s standard voltages. -
L?‘év,;;v@/’/g LHOO ~ /&Q/Q &G
Rates: ’

$1.50 per month per KW of billing demand:

Plus energy charges of

First 50 KWH per month per KW of billing demand® . . . o .| 2.5¢

Next 100 KWH per month per KW of billing demand® + . . . . 1.5¢ pen KWH
Over 150 KWH per month per KW of billing demand® .. . . . 1.0¢

Determination of Bill:’mg Demand

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand ese
tablished by the consumer for any period fifteen consecutive minutes dyring the
month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a
demand meter and adjusted for power factor as follows: =

Power Factor Ad justment

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly "

as practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted for consumers with 50 R

KW or more of measured demand to correct for average power factors gf\

lower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when Q'\r'
the Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasidg _™
the measured demand 1% for each 1 by which the average power factor éﬁ‘

is less than 90% lagging. »

£

Fuel Cost Adjustment Charge \ é}’\?

D
In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at '@ble
sale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision "

P ‘.Yi‘m 4 9y
DATE OF ISSUE..//.. /4.7 /. 04 DATE EFFECTIVE 4‘2« sl

month day year month day year
. /xz’{ ) ey

titles# address

4

“Shaalead hy MT Goodrich
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ISSUED BY @L}ﬁ k. .. 4L
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For .. Entire. lerritory servéd. . ...

Community, Town or City

Form for Filing Rate Schedules
P. S. C. No...........4 - N—
= Original | 10
--------------------------- { Revised | SHEET No. ool
_ Cumberland Valley Rural Electric Coop, Corp. Cancelling P. 8. C. No...ortrns
Name or Issuing Corporation } Originaﬂ SH
"""""""""""""""""" e l Revised! EET NO. vooeeenevenm
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT

_Schedule LP (continued)

in Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges
shall be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWH as the fuel
cost adjustment per KWH in Seller®s wholesale power bill for the

next preceding month.

Minimumm Monthly Charge

The minimum monithly charge shall be the highest one of the
following charges as determined for the consumer in question.

(1) The minimam monthly charge specified in the contract
for service,

(2) & charge of $0.75 per KVA of installed transformer
capacity.

(3) A charge of $25.00

Miniwum Annual Charge for Seasonal Service

Consumers requiving service only during certain seasons not
exceeding nine months per year msy guarantee a2 minimum payment of

twelwe times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing
section In whieh case shall be no minimum monthly charge. ‘ P .

[“Gonditions ofcServite
1. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower I~
(30 H,P,) must be threeesphase. o |
g
2. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing 53 | 5
rate, If a seperate meter is required for the lighting cireuit, the = i
registrations of the two wattehour meters shall be added to obtain total <C S
kilowattehours used and the registrations of the two demand meters shalll - 5
be added to obtain the total kilowati demand for Billing purposes. o o
| 8| =5
3. All wiring, pole lines, and other electrical equipment be= Ef vy
yond the metering point, shall be considered the distribution system ég' S
fo the copsumer and shall be furnished and maintained by the consumer. < i
(&Y 2

ke If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a
discount of ten per cent {10%) shall apply to the demand and energy
Afzf}f//éﬁyww““wa

" day year

DATE EFFECTIVE

meonth

DATE OF ISSUE..... 2. //2/ 24

month day ‘year

i Vg

title address

ﬁ
ISSUED BY ..Jdce @l

RAWE-of/ofticey
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Form for Filing Rate Schedules . For Eﬂ‘t L
. -, 11"65.5% ...... ;ﬂ..g.

P.S.C. | NowooZuo..
o R
----------------------------- {g;*g;;gg} SHEET No. .......ive.
. Cancelling P. S. C: NO.....3 3 ereeereesene
Gusberland-Yalley fural Eleglrio. Goop.. Corp. sorghatl o 5
------------------------------ lRegisi;d § SHEET No o |y
: L
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Schedule LP (continued) i " i PER. UNIT
charges, and if the minimum charge is based on transformer capacity, Gl
a discount of 10% shall also apply to the minimum charge. However, th
Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage and °
adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowati~hours
and kilowatt demand, P
Terms of Payment
| i
The above rates are net, the gross rates being higher on the
Pirst $25.00 and 2% on the remsinder of the bill. In the event the
current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the
date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply. ’1
B,
~
(o))
Lo ]
O
™
IS
ol 2
Hio
L R
C = 10
= _o;
< ':;% S eed
~ o
- y : . ‘ f_~ :
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Form for Filing Rate Schedutes For ..
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1 J CEEHX| 114
------------------------------ l Revised ’ SHEET No. ....=2%.
lling P. S. C. NowoooanBbooee.
Cumberland. Valley.Bural Elec.Coop.Corp,  Cancelling
Name or Issuing Corporation {Orii inal } SHEET No 11A

SCHEDULE EH CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE

ELECTRIC HEAT SERVICE PER UNIT

APPLICABLE:

Applicable to all ESESEEPSERSl consumers of the Corpor-
ation in accordance with the provisions hereinafter,

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:

Available to all consumers of the Cooperative for
electric heat. In order for the Consumer to qualify for
service under this Schedule EH, the Consumer must provide,
at no cost to the Cooperative, a separate circuit including
switeh panel and service entrance to be used for heating

purposes only,

This separate circuit will then be metered by the
Cooperative separately from the normal service and billed
| to the Consumer in accordance with the rate hereinafter.

~ All electfical usage other than heating shall be
| billed for at the applicable commercial rate consistent

; with the size and type of load.

? Air-Conditioning may be served under this rate

| schedule only when the air-conditioning is produced in

| connection with the heating unit., Acceptable units would
| have to be of the heat exchange (heat pump) type. P

The availability of service is also contingent on
the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative

applicable to this type service, “;g
>
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: ;:
Single phase, and three phase where-available;—at— g}
available voltages. W 5 g B g% 55 B
: | CHECKED 5
. . =
1961 by
ks
_ L2
' =
DATE OF ISSUE..._January 27, 1961. DATE EFFECTIVE ..Eebrliary d1 1961
‘ mont! %‘y‘“ : year

month day ~ year

e of officer

. ISSUED Bgzgif _______ %% o .. Manager Corbin, Kentucky
o zfm title address



Entire Territory Served

Form for Filing Rate Schedules For

Community, Town or City

P. 8. C. No.

1 [ mml SHEET No. ...... 1 2 ......

i Revised f
Cumberland Valley Rural Elec.Coop.Corp. Cancelling P. 8. C.

Name or Issuing Corporation

No............. 2 .............

i
i
i

SCHEDULE EH CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
ELECTRIC HEAT SERVICE (Continued) _PER UNIT
RATE:
First 25 KWH per month @ 8¢ per KWH, All KWH per
month thereafter @ 1.5¢ per KWH.
MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL:
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate
shall be $2.00,
| TERMS OF PAYMENT:
, The above rates are net, the gross rates being ten
percent (10%) higher.
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid
within ten (10) days from the due date, the gross rate
shall apply.
LSS -
ol
)
P>
ol
s s _ ¢
0
CHECKED =
dﬂ
i
31
BY... =
<3:
3
| DATE OF ISSUE... January 27, 1961 DATE EFFECTIVE .. February 1, 1961 .
; month day year month day year -
! ¢
" ISSUED BY » 7 Manager Corbin, Kentucky
v name of officer /w title address
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Form for Filing Rate Schedwes

Cumbgrland Valley R.E.C.C.

For . Entire Territory.Served....

Community, Town or City

P.S. C.

Cancelling P. S. C.

Name or Issuing Corporation Ol‘ig‘inal
.............................. Revised

} SHEET No. ...

| that contracted for except by mutual agreement. Contracts

CHARACTER OF SERVICE
The electric service furnished under this rate schedule will'

SCHEDULE C.P. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE C.P. (CAPACITY POWER)

RATE
PER UNIT

APPLICABLE

In all territory served by seller.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE
Available to commercial or industrial customers including
coal mines. Consumers shall contract for a definite amount
of electrical capacity in Kilowatts, which shall be suf-
ficient to meet normal maximum requirements but in no case
shall the capacity contracted for be less than 1000 KW. The
seller may not be required to supply capacity in excess of

will be made in multiples of 25 KVA. Seller reserves the
right to require a contribution in aid of construction,
prior to making service available under this rate, when the

| cost of making service available is prohibitive, in relation

to the size and nature of the consumers proposed load.

be 60 cycle, three phase, alternating current. The nominal
voltages of the seller, where available are 120/240,208Y,
240/480, 2400, 4160Y, 13200Y, 24900Y, 34500 and 69000,
RATE
(a) Demand Charge

$1.25 per maximum kilowatt,
(b) Energy Charge of:
cents per kilowatt-hour for the
used per month
cents per kilowatt-hour for
used per month
cents per Kilowatt-hour for the
used per month
cents per kilowatt-hour for
used per month
.85 cents per kilowatt-hour for

used per month
.725 cents per kilowatt-hour for the nexti. 500--6

used per month - E“m”“' ECKE
.625 cents per kilowatt-hour fo é%ﬁgigwgngﬁm

KWH used per month.

plus

2.5 first 2,000 KWHR

1.7 the next 8,000 KWHR

1.1 next 40,000 KWHR

1.0 the next 50,000 KWHR

the next 4005000 ;KWHR

.,000, 00

4

|5 AN

!

tﬁm EER‘ s

DATE EFFECTIVE 4~— /.

CANGELED JAN39: L
&~ 4
M

month

day

year

Corbin, Kentucky

address

AT

5%




ror Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

Form for Filing Rate Schedwes

P.S. C. N02 ..............

Cumberland Valley R.E.C.C. Cancelling P. S. C. NOuereorereseer e

Name or Issuing Corporation Oviginal
............................. S/
{ Revised SHEET NoO. .ccoverereeeennes

SCHEDULE C.P. (cont'd) CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

DETERMINATION OF MAXIMUM KILOWATT LOAD

The load will be measured and will be the average kilowatt
load used by the Consumer during the 15 minute period of
maximum use during the month and adjusted for power factor
as provided hereinafter.

MINIMUM CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the

following charges:
(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract

for service.

(b) A charge of $0.75 per kilowatt of contract capacity re-

served for consumer. ,

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly

as practicable.

Demand charges will be adjusted for consumers to correct foi

average power factors lower than 90%. Such adjustments will

be made by increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1%
by which the average power factor is less than 90% lagging

or leadking.

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

In case the rate under which seller purchases power at
wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustq
ment provision in seller's wholesale power contract, the
foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by LSS
the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per S
KWHR in seller's wholesale power bill for the next preced-

ing month. _—
SPECIAL PROVISIONS ~
1. Delivery point. If service is furnished at secondary o
voltage the delivery point shall be the metering point o
unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. m
All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the =
load side of the delivery point shall_be owned and main- i
i ned j - V
tained by the consumer CHECKED a
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION -
i
O
MAY 1 8 1962 =z
g' (W

b

DATE OF ISSUE..od~ 29— & 2 AT Ll o L 2

. month day year

onth day year

ISSUED BY.Z /.. St A [t YA Manager Corbin, Kentucky

title address
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'SCHEDULE C.P. (Cont'd) CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

If service is furnished at seller's primary line
voltage the delivery point shall be the point of attachment
of seller's primary line to Consumer's transformer structur
unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All
wiring, pole lines and other électrical equipment (except
metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point
shall be owned and maintained by the consumer.

2. Lighting. Both power and lighting shall be billed at
the foregoing rate. If a separate meter is required for
the lighting circuit, the registrations of the two watthour
meters shall be added numerically to obtain total kilowatt-
hours used and the registrations of the two demand meters
shall be added numerically to obtain the total kilowatt
demand for billing purposes.
3. Primary Service. If service is furnished at primary
distribution voltage, a discount shall apply to the Demand
and Energy charges as follows:
(a) If the monthly kilowatt~hour usage is at least
150 times billing demand kilowatts a discount
of 5% shall apply.
(b) If the monthly kilowatt-hour usage is at least
225 times billing demand kilowatts a discount
of 7% shall apply.
(c) If the monthly kilowatt-hour usage is at least
300 times billing demand kilowatts a discount
of 10% shall apply.

W

B
The seller shall have the option of metering at secondapy

voltage and adding the estimated transformer losses to the
metered kilowatt-hours and kilowatt demand.

CHECKED
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MAY 1 81962

GANCELED JAN3D L3374

DATE OF ISSUE.or—. /0 — & 2 DATE EFFECTIVE .4 —... f— (2

month day year month day p year

|
| ISSUED BY 2/ //. . S IZP7 P e Fo0=% I Carbin,. Kenineky........

address



Form for filing Rate Schedules

For

Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

2

Original SHEET NO.16
cumbesland Valley R.E.C.C, CANCELLING P.S.C. NO,
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO,
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) PER UNIT
Applicable:
In all terrnifory served by the Sellen
Avallability:
Available to all commercicl and industrnial consumers whose
kilowatt demand shall exceed 250 K.W. {orn Lighting and/on heating
and/on powes,
Conditions:
An "Agneement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the
Consumer for service under this schedule.
Character of Service:
The elecinic seavice fuwwmished undern this schedule will(Bel40E|C < E D

a

Rate:

Haximum Demand Charge

$1.25 pen month per K.,

Enengy Charge

cyele, alternating cwvient and at available nominal voltage.

o4 billing dewmand.

7,00 cents forn Lhe §inst 3,500 K.0.H, wséd per month
1.30 cents fon the next 6,500 K,W.H, used per month
.85 cents fon the next 140, 000 K.W.H, used per mont!
.75 cents fon the next 200, 000 K.W.H, used per monih
.65 cents fon the nexﬁ 400 000 ? U.?. uéeﬁ et mon%L

L RO o P monti

Zg ggﬁ%ﬁ ég a%% AN e ccess of 1, 288 888 o &ﬁ%d pgﬁ moNE!

3

PUBLIC SER
APR

ICE COMMISSION

? 2 1366

s
RO

DATE OF ISSUE

1-18-66

DATE EFFECTIVE

ISSUED B

TITLE

Name of Offickr
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.

Case No.

4655

dated

Managen

2-4-66

2-4~66

®

in



Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 2
Original SHEET NO, 17
Cumbesband Valley R.E.C.C. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
Name of Issuing Corporation ' T )
SHEET NO,

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) PER UNIT

Deternmination of BiLLing Demand:

The billing demand shall be the maximun kilowalt demand
esiablished by the consumen forn any period of fifleen consecutive minuwtes
duning the month f{on which lhe bill is rendered, as indicated on recohdeo
by a demand mefer and adjusted §or power facton as provided below.

Powen Facton Adfustment:

The consumen aghees Lo wainfain unily power factorn as newrly af
praciicable, Power factorn way be wmeaswied at any fime. Should such mead
weemenis indicated that the power facton at the Lime of his maximum demaid
is Less Than 85%, the demand fon billing puwiposes shall be Lhe demand ab
indicated on neconded by the demand meter multiplied by §5% and divided

by the pen cent power faclor.

Mintmun Charges

The mindmum monthly charge shall be the highest one of péhe
following charges: o CHECKED
(a) The mindmun monthly charge as specified in the colBuned SHRVICE commission

foi service.

(b) A charge of $0.75 per KJV.A, per month of contract APH
eapactiy.
Fuel Cost Adfustment Charge O
ENGINGEN

In case ihe nate under which sellen puwichases power at waghd
sale is adjusted in accondance with a fuel cosd adjusiment provis Lol in
Selfen's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall Ge
adjusted each wmonth by the same anount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjust-
ment pern KWHR in Sellern's sholesale power bill fon the next preceding
month.,

DATE OF ISSUE /-/8-466 DATE EFFECTIVE SR A

ISSUED BY , AZ 44;%@ ,Q'%  TITLE  Pfpscc el
Name of Officer N~ U

5 by ority of an Order of the Public Service C i i i
C 2 ) 1C Lommission O! S
Case No. z%é S dated D e g '_ S1 of Ky n




Form for filing Rate Schedules For itor erved

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO, 2

Original SHEET NO.18
Cumbesrland Valley R.E.C.C. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO,

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) PER UNIT

Special Provisions:

1. Delivery Point., 1§ serwdice 48 fwwnished at secondwiy
voliage, the deliveny point shall be the meteiing paint unless othen~-
wise specified in the contract fon service. ALL wining, pole Lines and
othen elecinic equipment on the Load side of the delivery point shall be
owned and maintained by ‘the Consumer.

14 wervice 45 fuwumished at Sellen's primany Line voltage, ~he
deliverny point shakl be the point of attachment of Seller's primary Line
fo Comsumen's tuansfommer sthuctwie unfess othemvise specified in the
contract forn service. ALL wining, pole Lines and other electiical equipy
ment (except meterning equipment) on the Load side of the delivery point
shall be owned and maintained by the Consumet.

92, Lighting., Both power and Lighting shall be billed at the

. e e
foregoing rate.

3, Prnimwy Service. If seavice s fuwwnished af 7620/13200
volts on above, o dAsCOURE 04 5% shall apply Zo the Demand and Enesgy
chanrges.

The Sellen shall have the opition of meteiing at secondary
voltage.

CHECHED
PUBLIC SERVICE COAmMMISSION § -
130
APR 2 2 1966 oo™
. Qn N
) JEPIUNROIR 74 W »..8 Sl
ENGINEE ﬁ@viss{m
Ry
™

DATE OF ISSUE /- /f ¢ & DATE EFFECTIVE X-4L (/[

, A
v wvy o ) orgrls mimn e,
ame o fficer J

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. L (S8 dated R -l
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